

â  
ITEM NO.145

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 17887/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2010 in WP No.764/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA GANESH BATTUL AND ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to  
the learned counsel for the petitioner to file additional documents.

In the event of default, the right to file additional  
documents shall stand forfeited. The matter shall proceed further in  
accordance with law.

| (Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|