

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20336/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2010 in WP No.764/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA GANESH BATTUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep B., Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. Sandeep B., learned counsel for the
petitioners.Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the ground
of delay. Question of law is kept open.(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS(Renu Diwan)
Court Master